

1485 S. County Trail, East Greenwich, RI 02818 Telephone (401) 684-1443 www.FirstPointPower.com

March 22, 2015

NHPUC MAR25'15 An11:29

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utility Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re: Request for waiver PUC 2003.03(a)(5) – DM 14-153 First Point Power, LLC

Dear Ms. Howland,

In conjunction with the Renewal Registration of Competitive Electric Power Suppliers for First Point Power, LLC, the company respectfully requests a waiver of N.H. Admin Rule 2003.03(a)(5)b which requires the surety instrument to be a minimum of 5 years and 90 days.

First Point Power, LLC has secured the Continuation Certificate for its Electric Generation Services Bond No. 1954122 for the period June 4, 2015 through June 4, 2016. The original Continuation Certificate with raised seal along with two copies will be mailed to your office on Monday, March 23, 2015 and one copy sent electronically to <a href="mailto:executive.director@puc.nh.gov">executive.director@puc.nh.gov</a>.

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter and look forward to learning of your ruling.

Regards,

Stephen Bestwick

First Point Power, LLC

Ps –also enclosed are an original and two copies of the revised contract with the modifications as outlined per your email on Wednesday, March 18, 2015.